3.6 Develop an environmentally sustainable campus.

This initiative consists of Campus Environmental Sustainability and Awareness elements.

3.6.1 Campus environmental sustainability

This initiative aims to ensure that campus environmental sustainability practices at the University of Sharjah are adopted and contribute to providing a cleaner environment and increased sustainability standards. It provides a set of sustainability solutions including a sustainable master plan for the University campus that ensures efficient use of buildings and creates livable, active outdoor facilities; waste segregation and recycling program that promotes recycling culture; drinking water filtration systems that saves water, reduces the use of plastic bottles, and promotes a safe tap water culture; water efficient devices to reduce water consumption; Sustainable Garden that strengthens the implementations of sustainability practices at the University; and an electrical vehicle sustainable charging station that reduces the power consumption and greenhouse gas emission.

3.6.2 Campus environmental awareness

This initiative aims to raise the sustainability awareness level within the University of Sharjah community, whilst promoting positive attitudes and behaviors towards sustainability. This will be achieved through organizing sustainability campaigns to educate and engage University stakeholders on best-practice sustainability approaches.

Develop an environmentally sustainable campus.		
	Key Performance Indicators:	Value Proposition
	% Reduction in utilities and resources consumption such as water, energy, printing papers and waste sent to landfill.	Enhancing the sustainability awareness level among University of Sharjah stakeholders (students, staff, faculty members) and creating positive attitudes towards the environment.
	Positive habits, attitudes and higher adoption of sustainability practices.	
	Number of sustainability events/activities organized to raise awareness level.	Higher stakeholders (students, staff, faculty
	Level of greenhouse gas emissions.	members) satisfaction. Contribution to UAE 2030 vision by saving resources and commitment to clean environment standards. Improve University of Sharjah sustainability ranking.

Guided by the vision, wisdom and support of His Highness, Ruler of Sharjah, the University's mission and the shared commitment of our faculty, staff and students, a new level of excellence will be reached.

Professor Hamid M. K. Al Naimiy Chancellor of the University of Sharjah

